SHREEWEST INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U67120MH1984PTC034796

Regd. Office: 161, Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021. Tel: 022 22821532 / 22825808; Email ID: brightholdingsco@gmail.com

November 12, 2024

BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Ref: Western Ministil Limited (BSE Code: 504998).

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of off market sale of shares through share purchase agreement.

Yours Faithfully,

For Shreewest Investment Private Limited

Pallavi A-Parikh

Pallavi A. Parikh

Director

DIN: 00107779

Cc: Western Ministil Limited

163 - 164, A Wing, Mittal Tower, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Westen Ministil Limited			
	westen Ministii Limited			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Sellers: Shreewest Investment Private Limited			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, Holding:				
a)Shares carrying voting rights	3375	0.16%	0.16%	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	**************************************			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c)	3375	0.16%	0.16%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	3375	0.16%	0.16%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
Total (a+b+c)	3375	0.16%	0.16%	



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			\$	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	1111			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.				
Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Marke	t		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	November 08, 2024			
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	21,57,186 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
9. Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	21,57,186 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	21,57,186 E	Equity Shares of	f Rs.10/- each	

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Shreewest Investment Private Limited

Palloví A. Parikh. Pallavi A. Parikh

Director

DIN: 00107779

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 12, 2024